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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CORY EDWARD ROWLES,
Petitioner
OY-tlo-Cd
vs. No. 83 - - CD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent

Type of Pleading:

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF
ORDER OF DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION SUSPENDING
OPERATING PRIVILEGE

Filed on behalf of:
Petitioner

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CORY EDWARD ROWLES,
Petitioner

vs. No. 03 - - CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent

* % % ¥ ¥ ¥ * *

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF ORDER OF
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUSPENDING OPERATING PRIVILEGE

1. That Petitioner is Cory Edward Rowles, an adult
individual, who resides at 1315 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830.

2. That your Petitioner was arrested for driving
under the influence of alcohol in the State of Ohio on or about
May 14, 2003.

3. That your Petitioner pled guilty to driving while
under the influence in the State of Ohio on or about May 14,
2003.

4, That on or about May 14, 2003, the State of Ohio
suspended Petitioner’s license for a period of six (6) months at
which time Petitioner’s driver’'s license was forwarded to the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.



5. That Petitioner’'s operating privilege in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania has been suspended since on or
about May 14, 2003.

6. That Petitioner’s operating privilege in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania remains suspended and in the
possession of the Department of Transportation as of the date of
this Petition.

7. That by letter dated December 10, 2003, Petitioner
was notified in writing by the Department of Transportation that
his driving privilege is suspended for a period of one (1) year
effective January 14, 2004, at 12:01 a.m. A copy of said notice
is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

8. That the notice attached hereto as Exhibit “aA”
provides that Petitioner’s operating privilege 1is to be
suspended as a result of the violation of May 14, 2003, as
authorized by §1532(b) of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Code.

9. That Petitioner’s operating privilege has already
been suspended by the Commonwealth of Pennéylvania Department of
Transportation since on or about May 14, 2003, a period in
excess of seven (7) months.

10. That the suspension of Petitioner’s operating
privilege to be effective January 14, 2004, is improper and

unlawful for the following reasons:



A. Petitioner is currently serving a
suspension of his operating privilege as a
result of an arrest and conviction in the
State of Ohio on May 14, 2003, which
suspension was imposed by the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania Department . of
Transportation.

B. 75 Pa.C.S.A. §1581 of the Vehicle
Code does not authorize the Department of
Transportation to suspend a licensee’s
operating privilege twice for the same

offense.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that the
Court set this matter for de novo hearing pursuant to 75
Pa.C.S.A. §1550 and that the suspension order of the Department
of Transportation be set aside.

Respectfully submitted,

Qlane U Veetles

ames A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
SS.

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
COREY E. ROWLES, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition are

true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

/;%»éwzr

Corey E. Rowles

belief.

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this éfA day of January, 2004.

Nornin FH e in )

emifer 02 Seal

ennifer L. Royer, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearﬁt:g County
My Commission Expires May 17, 2007
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
gureay of Driver licensing
Mai) Date: RMECEMBER 10, 2003

CORY EDWARD ROULES
1315 TURNPIKE AVE

1

WId # 03337L187107527 001
PROCESSING DATE 22/03/2003

PRIVER LICENSE & 2514473)

CLEARFIELD PA 1LA30

-mr MR . ROWLES . .- —— PO - e

This is an Official Notice ot the suspension of your Driving
Privilege as authorized by Sactian 15328 the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As & result of your 05/16/2003 conviction in
onii:

. Your driving privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 01/14/2004 at 12:01 a.m.

& Your driving record reflects a violation on 05/11/2003
that 4s similar to vielating Section 3731 af the
pennsvivania Vehicle Code, DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE.

vour cenviction in OHID 55 listed in Article IV af Section
1581 of the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code which mandates that
PennpdT pracess spacific out-of-state cunvictions as thaugh
they had occurred in Pennsylvania.

Before PennDOT can restore your driving privilege, you must
follow the instructions in this letter for COMPLYING WITH
THIS SUSPENSION, PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE and PROVIDING
PROUF OF INSURANCE. You should follow ALL instructions very

e ¢

- carefully. Even if you have sepved all the time on the

euapensinnfrevocation, we canhot restepe your driving priv-
{lege until all the requirements are satisfied.

COMPLYING WITH THIS SUSPENSION )
You must raturn all current Pennsylvania driver's licenses.
learner's permits, temporary driver's 1licenses (camera
cards) in your possessian on ar before 061/14720064, You may
syrrender these items bhefore, 01/14/2004, for sarlier
credit; however, you may not drive after these items are
surrendered.

YyOoU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION

PURPOSES. However, vou may apply for and obtain a photo

identiFication card at anv Driver License Center for a cost
ot #l0.00. You mucst prasant two ¢23 forms of proper iden-

EXHIBIT "A"
‘QLGRCO/ VLA

DATE OF BIRTH 01/0L/3)980
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033376187107527

PROVIDING PROOF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of vour suspension/revacation, we
will send vou a letter asking that vou provide proof of in-
surance at that time, This letter will list acceptable
docuthents and what will be needed if vou do not owh a vehicle
registered in Pennsylvania,

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
move from your current address. VYou may notify PennD)T of

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Caurt of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the nail
date, DECENBER 10, 2003, of this letter, If you file an
appeal in the County court, the Court will give vou a time-~
stamped certified copy of the appeal. in order for your
appeal to be valid, you must send this time-stamped certi-
fiad copy of the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennzvlvania Department of Transpgrtation

Office of Chief Cuunszel

Third Floor, Riverfront 0ffice Center

Harrizburg, PA 17104-2516

Rettember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania driver license products
to PennDOT by 01/14G/2006.

S$incerely,

. -, — P e
(ZLJL&&cnmt&.

Rebecca L. Bickleyv, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFOR 7:00 a.m. 100 p.m.
IN STATE 1-800-932-4600 7TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-0€76
OUT-aF-STATE ) 717-391-6190 7DD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
WEB SITE ADDRESS www.dnt.state.pa.us

o/ afurd o cd N OAINT TP ‘cicRCO b LT IHNTNN4 ATTIRY4 S3IMOH :AQ 1uss



N33376187107527

tification (e.y., birth certificate, valid U.$. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain your photo
identification card.

You will not reteive credit toward serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the faollowing
staps to acknowledge this suspension.

1. Return all current Pennsylivania driver's 1licenses,
~learner's_permite and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
you do not have any of these items, send a sworn ncta-
rized letter stating vou are aware of the suspension of
vour driving privilege. Yau must specify in your letter
why you are upatle to return wvour deiver's license.
Remember: You may not retain vour driver's license faor
identification purposes. Please send these items to:
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation
Bureau af Driver Licensing
P.0. Box 6B&693
Harrisbury, PA 17106-B693
2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of your Pennsylvania
driver®s license(s), learner's pernmit(s), and/ar a suworn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you 2 receipt con-
firming the date that credit began. If you do not re-
ceive 3 receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
our office. Otherwise, you will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are 1isted at the end of this letter.
3. 1f you do not return all curtrent driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Pennsylvania

o = e Btate..Poldica for.prosecution under SECTION 1821(a) (4)

bf ¢the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

PAVING THE RESTORATION FEE

You must pay a restoration fee to PennDOT to be restared
from a suspension/revocation of vour driving privilege. To
pay vour recstoration fee, complete the focllowing steps:

1. Return the enclonsed Application for Restoratian. The
amount due is listed on the application.

2. Write your driver's license number (listed on the first
page) an %the check or money order to epsure proper
cradit.

3, Follew the pavwent and mailing instruections on the back
BT A apnlication.

ntn ofo (o rdfIEn 4 OAIALIZI focicRCa/HIa QUATNNA ANTIYA §3MOH A0 1ues
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CORY EDWARD ROWLES,
Petitioner

vs.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent

¥ ok ok ok ok F Sk % % ok ok Ok ok ok H ok ok ok ok ok F % ok O * %k ok Ok * *
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No. 63 - - CD

Type of Pleading:

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF
ORDER OF DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION SUSPENDING
OPERATING PRIVILEGE

Filed on behalf of:
Petitioner

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

I herahy certify this to be a true
and ai'asted copy of tha original
~ stel=mont fiied in this case.

JAN 09 2004

Attest. loer 24
Protaonstary/
* Clerk of Courts



"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CORY EDWARD ROWLES,
Petitioner

vS. No. 03 - - CD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent

* % % % % % % F

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF ORDER OF
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUSPENDING OPERATING PRIVILEGE

1. That Petitioner is Cory Edward Rowles, an adult
individual, who resides at 1315 Turnpike Avenue, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830.

2. That your Petitioner was arrested for driving
under the influence of alcohol in the State of Ohio on or about
May 14, 2003.

3. That your Petitioner pled guilty to driving while
under the influence in the State of Ohio on or about May 14,
2003.

4. That on or about May 14, 2003, the State of Ohio

suspended Petitioner’s license for a period of six (6) months at

which- -time - Petitioner’s- driver'’s--1license was. .forwarded..to..the ..

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.



5. That Petitioner's operating privilege in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania has been suspended since on or
about May 14, 2003.

6. That Petitioner’s operating privilege in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania .remains suspended and in the
possession of the Department of Transportation as of the date of
this Petition.

7. That by letter dated December 16, 2003, Petitioner
was notified in writing by the Department of Transportation that
his driving privilege is suspended for a period of one (1) year
effective January 14, 2004, at 12:01 a.m. A copy of said notice
is attached hereto as Exhibit “A".

8. That the notice attached hereto as Exhibit “A”
provides that Petitioner’'s operating privilege is to be
suspended as a result of the violation of May 14, 2003, as
authorized by §1532(b) of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Code.

9. That Petitioner’s operating privilege has already
been suspended by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Transportation siﬁce on or about May 14, 2003, a period in
excéss of seven (7) months.

10. That the suspension of Petitioner’s operating
privilege -to be .effective. .January. 14, . 2004,  is improper .and

unlawful for the following reasons:



A. Petitioner is currently serving a
suspension of his operating privilege as a
result of an arrest and convicfion .in the
State of Ohio on May 14, 2003, which
suspension was imposed by the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania Department . of
Transportation.

B. 75 Pa.C.S.A. §1581 of the Vehicle
Code does not authorize the Department of
Transportation to suspend a licensee'’s
operating privilege twice for the same

offense.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests that the
Court set this matter for de novo hearing pursuant to 75
Pa.C.S.A. §1550 and that the suspension order of the Department

of Transportation be set aside.

Respectfully submitted,

Qbaged - Vet

/;bames A. Naddeo, Esquire
/ jAttorney for Petitioner

i
/
/



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
S5.

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
COREY E. ROWLES, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition are

true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and

Corey E. Rowles

belief.

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this ‘?fA day of January, 2004.

g

/
u . Notarial Seal
Jennifer L. Royer, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County °
My Commission Expires May 17, 2007
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
gureau of Driver licensing
Mail Date: DECEMBER 10, 2003

CORY EDUARD ROULES yIp 3 03337-187107527 001

1315 TURNPIKE AVE

PROCESSING DATE 22/03/2003

PRIVER LICENSE & 2514473k

CLEARFIELD PA 1LA30

_Dear MR. ROWLES® . .- SR -

Thig is an ofticial Notice of the sugpension of yvour Driving
Privilege as authorized by saction 1532B the pannsyvlvania
Vehicle Code. As 3 result of vour 05/14/2003 conviction in
on10:

»  Your driving privilege is gUSPENDED for a peried of i
vEAR(S) effective 01/1472004 at 12:01 a.m.

5 Your driving record reflects a violation on @5/11/2803
that 4s similar 40 violating Section 3731 eof *he
pennsyivania Vehicle Code, DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE.

vour cenvictien in OHIOD is listed in Article IV af Section
1581 of the Pennzylvania vehicle Code which mandates that
pannidT process spacific osut-of-state convictions as though
they had occurred in Pennsylvania.

pefore PennDQT can restore your driving privilege, you must
follow the inetructions in this letter for COMPLYING WITH
THIS SUSPENSIDN. PAYING THE RESTORATION FEE and PROVIDING
PROUF OF INSURANCE. _You should follow ALL instructionsg very
careftully. Even i+t

euepension/revocation, we canhot restonre your driving priv-

{iege until all the requirements are satistied.

COMPLYING gtrg THIS SUSPENSION

You must return a1l curvent Pepnsylvania driver's licenses.
learner's permits, temporary driver's licenses tcamera
cards) in your pessession on or before 01716720064, You may

- gurrender - these items before, pis14/2004, for sarlier

AR

credit; however, you may naot drive after these jtems ara
surrendered.

YOU MAY NOT RETAIN YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE FOR IDENTIFICATION

pURPOSES. Houwever, VOU may apply for and obtain a photo

identiFication card at any Priver License Center for a cost
ot 410.00. Yeu muct presant twe ¢2) formg of proper iden-

EXHIBIT "A"

fmsmubw inAse.  AAIOL IS foicecarbig

you have served ail the time on the

DATE OF BIRTH 01/0b/1580

1

IUATNA4 ATTRYS S3MOB :AQ 1ues



033376187107527

PROVIDING PRODF OF INSURANCE

Within the last 30 days of your suspension/revacation, we
will send vou a letter asking that vou provide proof of in-
surance at that time, This letter will list acceptable
documents and what will be needed if vou do not owh 8 vehicle
repisterad in Pennsylvania.

Important: Please make sure that PennDQT is notified if you
move from your current address. VYou may notify PennDOT of

__your address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter. - T - - T

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Caurt of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the nail
date, DECENBER 10, 2003, of this letter. If you file an
appeal 4n the County court, the Court will give vou a time~
stamped certified copy of the appeal. In order far your
appeal to be valid, wyou must send this time-stamped certi-
fiod copy of the Bppeal by certified mail to:

Pennzylvania Department of Transportation

Dffice of Chief Cuunsel

Thirg Floor, Riverfront Dffice Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

Remember:; this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION. You
must return all current Pennsylvania drivepr license products
to PennDOT by 01/14/2006.

Sincerely,

Rebecca L. Bicklev, Directaor
Bureau of Driver Licensing

INFORMATION 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.

IN STATE - 1-800-932-69600 _ TDD_IN STATE . 1-800-228-0676

DUT-OF-STATE , 717-391-6190 TDD DUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
WEB SITE ADDRESS www.dpt.state.pa.us L

e ca-. fo e vmmsa  RATAL D1 feinRcO I H1a IHNTNNA ATTWYH S3IMOH :AQ 1ues
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N33376187107527

tification [e.y., birth certificate, valid U.$. passport,
marriage certificate, etc.) in order to obtain your photo
identificatdoen card.

You will not receive credit towanrd serving any suspension
until we receive your license(s). Complete the following
staps to acknowledge this suspension.

{. Return all current Pennsylvania driver®s licenses.,
_learnep's permits and/or camera cards to PennDOT. If
vou do not have any of these items, send a sworn nota-
rized letter stating vou are aware of the suspension of
yaur driving privilede. You must specify in yvour letter
why you are upable to return wyour driver’s license.
Remember: You may not retain vaur driver's license faor
identification purposes. Please send these items to:
Pennsylvania Department of Transpartation
Bureau ef Driver lLicensing
P.0. Box 68693
Harrisburg, PA 17106-B693
2. Upon receipt, review and acceptance of vour Pennsylvania
driver's license(s), learner's permit(s), and/gr a svarn
notarized letter, PennDOT will send you a receipt con-
firming the date that credit bhepan. If vou do not re-
ceive a3 receipt from us within 3 weeks, please contact
our office. Dtherwice, vou Will not be given credit
toward serving this suspension. PennDOT phone numbers
are 1isted at the end of this letter.
3, 1f ysu do not return 811 current driver license pro-
ducts, we must refer this matter to the Penns¥lvania

rome — —er Btate-Polisa for.prosecution under. SECTION 1871(=)(4)

bf the Pennsylvania Vehicle Code.

G_THE_RESTORATION FE :

VYou must pay a restoration fee to PennDOT to be restored
from a suspension/revocation of wour driving privilege. To
pay vour restoration fee, complete the following steps:

1, Return the enclosed Application for Restoratian. The

ampunt due is listed on the applicatien.

2. Write your driver's license number (listed on the first
page) un ithe check or money order to ensure @roper
cradit,

3. Follow the pavyment and mailing instructions on the back
pT TthAD application.

e mmtmr D feinecOrH10 JUNTNNA ATTIYA S3MOH :AQ 1ues



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH
vs. . No. 04-46-CD
CORY EDWARD ROWLES '
ORDER

AND NOW, this / 3 day of January, 2004, it is the ORDER of the
Court that the License Suspension Appeal filed in the above matter has been scheduled

for Monday, February 23, 2004 at 3:00 P.M. before the Honorable John K. Reilly,

Sr. Judge, Specially Presiding, in Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

FREI;RIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

I 537004

\A.[‘,i!;,”.,?w ;'\“‘ ‘l\;"f".‘;'

Prothonciary C o < & Cours




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CORY EDWARD ROWLES, *
Petitioner *
* OLl - L" Lo '—CJD
vs. * No. 03 - - CD
*
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA * F I L E D
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, * L
Respondent * "
JAN 142004
William A. Shaw
ORDER Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

AND NOW, this, :g;g day of January, 2004, upon
consideration of the Petition of James A. Naddeo, Esquire, for
review of an order of the Department of Transportation
suspending Petitioner’s operating privilege, a hearing de novo
is granted to determine whether the action of the Department of
_Transportation in suspending Petitioner’'s operating privilege
should be set aside.

Hearing on the above-captioned matter shall be set by
the Clearfield County Court Administrator sec. leg. It 1is
further Order of this Court that Petitioner be directed
forthwith to serve a notice of the appeal and a copy of the
Petition for Review and Order for hearing on the Department of

Transportation at the address shown in the Department’s notice




Y

suspending Petitioner’s operating privilege by certified mail,
return receipt requested.

BY THE COURT,

,.jew@tu\ ‘W%
Judgé\J \
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
vs. No. 04 - 46 - CD

CORY EDWARD ROWLES

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1€01

% % ¥ % % % % % % % % ¥ % ¥ ¥ ¥ % ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ % % *

FILED

JAN 26 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

vs. No. 04 - 46 - CD

* % % * * *

CORY EDWARD ROWLES

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and certified copy of
Petition for Review of Order of Department of Transportation
Suspending Operating Privilege was served upon the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, Office of Chief Counsel, by Certified mail,
postage prepaid, return receipt attached.

Service was made the 14" day of January, 2004.

Q. Vlostten |

}}’jmes A. Naddeo, Esquire
A

U torney for Defendant
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UNITED STATES PO$TAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
UsSPs ... %
Permit No. G-10

Powles, Corc = _

3

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211 1/2 EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING
P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

as
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS. : NO. 04-46-CD
CORY EDWARD ROWLES : License Suspension Appeal
ORDER

NOW, this 23rd day of February, 2004, this being the
day and date set for hearing into the above-captioned Appeal
from License Suspension; upon agreement of the parties, it is
the ORDER of this Court that said appeal be and is hereby
dismissed, and it is the recommendation of this Court that the
Department of Transportation del any reimposition of

suspension for a period of five months.

ohn K. Reilly, Jr.

Senior Judge
Specially Presiding

FILED

FEB 24 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




Date: 02/19/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON

Time: 10:13 AM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2004-00046-CD
Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
Cory Edward Rowles vs. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Civil Other
Date Judge
01/09/2004 Filing: Petition for Review of Order of Department of Transportation No JudgeV‘/

01/13/2004

01/14/2004

01/26/2004

01/’2‘110\(

Suspending Operating Privilege Paid by: Naddeo, James A. (attorney for

Rowles, Cory Edward) Receipt number: 1871940 Dated: 01/09/2004

Amount: $85.00 (Check) One CC Atty Naddeo One CC C/A l/(<
ORDER, AND NOW, this 13th day of January, 2004, License Suspension  No Judge

Appeal scheduled for Mon., Feb. 23, 2004, at 3:00 p.m. before the Hon.

John K. Reilly, Sr. Judge, Specially Presiding, in Courtroom,No. 1. by the , ..

Court, s/FJAP.J. 2ccto C/A - will serve /((
ORDER, AND NOW, this 13th day of January, 2004, re: Hearing De Novo No Judge

is GRANTED. by the Court, s/FJAP.J. 1 cc Atty Naddeo V(/
Certificate of Service, Petition For Review of Order of Department of John K. Reilly Jr.

Transportation. filed by, s/ James A. Naddeo, Esq. no cc

Onder
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